

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8991/2016 & CM APPL. 36492/2016

SUNIL KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

versus

DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS.... Respondents

Through: Mr.J.P.N.Gupta and Mr.I.M.Singh,
Adv. for R-1 and R-3

Mr.Sanjay Dewan, Adv. for R-2 with
Ms.Archana Gaur, OSD, Lit, Zone, 23

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

30.08.2018

Though pleadings are complete, Mr. Sunil Kumar appears and submits that Mr. M. Atyab Siddiqui, learned counsel for the petitioner, is not available today.

List for disposal on 16th November, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 30, 2018

dsn