

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8991/2016 & C.M.APPLN. 36492/2016, 4580-81/2019
SUNIL KUMAR Petitioner

Through Mr. S. K. Anand, Adv.

versus

DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS Respondents
Through Mr. J.P. N. Gupta with Mr. P. K.
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER
% **22.05.2019**

At joint request, renotify on 16.09.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MAY 22, 2019

ab