

\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8991/2016, CM APPL. 36492/2016, 4580/2019, 4581/2019  
& 6883/2020

SUNIL KUMAR ..... Petitioner  
Through Mr. L.S. Bindra, Proxy Counsel.

versus

DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS ..... Respondents  
Through Mr. Pratyaksh Sharma, Proxy  
Counsel.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **20.02.2020**

Lawyers are abstaining the Courts. The proxy counsel deputed by the  
Bar seek adjournment.

As prayed, list on the date already fixed i.e. 26.03.2020.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2020**

nn