



\$~10 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8991/2016

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Anand, Advocate

versus

DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Neelmani Guha , Advocate for R-1

Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Ms. Manisha and Mr. Hitanshu, Advocates for R-2

Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocate for R-4

+ W.P.(C) 8017/2023

SUNIL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Anand, Advocate

versus

DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Ms. Manisha and Mr. Hitanshu, Advocates for R-2

Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocate for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

28.02.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. None appears for the petitioner.



2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 in W.P.(C) 8017/2023 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit as a last opportunity.
4. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.
5. List before the Registrar for completion of pleadings on 27.05.2024.

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/MS

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J