



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8991/2016, CM APPL. 36492/2016, CM APPL. 4581/2019,
CM APPL. 20381/2022
SUNIL KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Anand, Advocate along with
petitioner in person

versus

DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Parth Paras Mani, Adv. for
R-1 & 3 (through VC)
Mr. Hitanshu Mishra, proxy counsel
for Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC for R-2

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.05.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 4580/2019 (u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC)

Reply to the application stands filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 which is stated to be on behalf of respondent no. 3 also. Counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks.

In the meantime, by way of last and final opportunity, four weeks further time is granted to respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit failing which the right to file counter affidavit shall stand closed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 11.09.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 27, 2024/pu