



\$~19 and 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8991/2016 and CM APPLs. 36492/2016, 4580/2019,
4581/2019 and 20381/2022

SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Anand, Advocate.

versus

DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Additional Standing
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for R2
and R3.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel, GNCTD
with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates.

56

+ W.P.(C) 8017/2023 and CM APPLs. 42299/2023 and 64407/2024

SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Anand, Advocate.

versus

DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Additional Standing
Counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for R2
and R3.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel, GNCTD
with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

W.P.(C) 8991/2016 and connected matter

Page 1 of 2



ORDER

10.12.2024

%

1. In terms of order dated 05.11.2024, an affidavit has been filed by the Petitioner stating that the ACR for the period 2010-11 was never communicated to the Petitioner by Respondents No.1 and 3.
2. Learned counsel for Respondents No.1 and 3 seeks a short adjournment to revert with instructions.
3. List on 12.12.2024 at 2:30 PM, on which date the record, if any, showing the communication of the said ACR to the Petitioner will be brought to Court.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024

YA