



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8991/2016, CM APPL. 36492/2016, CM APPL. 4580/2019
CM APPL. 4581/2019, CM APPL. 20381/2022
SUNIL KUMARPetitioner

versus

+ DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondents
W.P.(C) 8017/2023, CM APPL. 42299/2023, CM APPL. 64407/2024
SUNIL KUMARPetitioner

versus

DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondents

Appearances:

Mr. S.K. Anand, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Manish Gupta, Ms. Deepti Verma, Mr. Prateek Gupta, Mr. Sanjay Mangal, Ms. Neelima, Shipra Bhardwaj, Advocates - for R-1 and Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Advocate with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Advocates for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

%

ORDER
16.01.2025

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 01.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 16, 2025 "Bhupi"