



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8991/2016 (*Disposed of case*)

SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mehul Jain, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**21.01.2026**

**CM APPL. 2082/2026(recalling of orders)**

**CM APPL. 2084/2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 20.02.2026.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**JANUARY 21, 2026**

*'pv'*