



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8991/2016 (*disposed of*)

SUNIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Anand, Advocate.

versus

DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ORS .....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**20.02.2026**

**CM APPLs. 2082-2084/2026**

Mr. S.K. Anand, learned counsel for the applicant – petitioner,  
seeks an adjournment on the ground of a medical exigency.

List on 15.04.2026.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2026**

*'pv/KA'*